SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 1304 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VADILAL GASES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Chandrashekhar, ASG

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna) Court Master (Madhu Saxena)

Court Master