SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1302 OF 2008

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

SITA JUNEJA

COMMISSIONEI

(With office (With office report)

Date: 27/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the Appellant is directed to file the statement of case within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for default. In case of compliance, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> (Ashok Menon) Registrar

Ps

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com