SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Civil Appeal No. 1305/2008

JAYANT JUNEJA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 1302/2008 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1304/2008

Date: 19/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv. Mr. T. D. Satish, Adv.

Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At request, the matters be not listed tomorrow.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2015.11.19 16:51:50 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com